Crystalfontz America, Incorporated
CHARACTER LCD MODULE SPECIFICATIONS
Crystalfontz America, Incorporated
12412 East Saltese Avenue
Spokane Valley, WA 99216-0357
Phone: 888-206-9720
Fax: 509-892-1203
Email: techinfo@crystalfontz.com

www.crystalfontz.com Hardware  vD / Data Sheet v1.0
November 2008 Page 5
ORDERING INFORMATION
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Modules marked "Ø" in the table below
Modules with a "P" at or near the end of the part number (marked “Ø” below) have a Sunplus
SPLC780D controller. (See APPENDIX C: SUNPLUS SPLC780D CONTROLLER DATA
SHEET (Pg. 26). Please order a replacement module with a “T” at or near the end of the part number,
listed in the top half of this table. These modules use a Sitronix ST7066U controller which is
mechanically and optically compatible with the discontinued Sunplus SPLC780D.
PART NUMBER FLUID
LCD
GLASS
COLOR
IMAGE POLARIZER
FILM
BACKLIGHT
COLOR/TYPE
Ø CFAH2004L-NYG-EP STN yellow-green positive reflective no backlight
Additional variants (same form factor, different LCD mode or backlight):
CFAH2004L-NYG-ET STN yellow-green positive reflective no backlight
CFAH2004L-TMI-JT STN blue negative transmissive white LED
CFAH2004L-YYH-JT STN yellow-green positive transflective yellow-green LED
ITEM SIZE
Number of Characters and Lines 20 Characters x 4 Lines
Module Dimensions 146.0 (W) x 62.5 (H) x 10.1 (D) mm
Viewing Area 123.5 (W) x 43.0 (H) mm